
November 2025 Weather  

Station: Wetland Park 

 

 

Date 

Mean 

Pressure 

(hPa) 

Air Temperature Mean 

Relative 

Humidity 

(%) 

Total 

Rainfall 

(mm) 

Maximum 

(deg. C) 

Mean 

(deg. C) 

Minimum 

(deg. C) 

November 2025 

1 1017.3 26 23.7 21.2 66 0 

2 1017.4 28.4 24.3 21.1 70 0 

3 1018.2 23.6 22.2 20.9 67 0 

4 1017 21.1 20.3 19.7 76 0 

5 1013.7 29.9 22.5 18.5 75 0 

6 1013.5 29.9 23.8 19.5 78 0 

7 1014.5 26.6 25.1 23.4 77 0 

8 1015.1 30.4 26 23 75 0 

9 1012 31.7 25.9 21.5 77 0 

10 1009.3 28.8 24.2 21.2 69 0 

11 1008.6 23.4 22.2 20.9 69 0 

12 1012.1 26.6# 21.9 19.1# 64 0 

13 1015.9 24.9 20.2 16.9 73 1.5 

14 1017.2 28 21 16.8 80 0.5 

15 1019.2 28.5 23 20 73 0 

16 1020 29.4 22.8 19.8 78 0 

17 1019.7 31.2 23.6 19.4 78 0 

18 1023.6 22.7 19 13.3 61 0 

19 1025.4 18.1 14.7 11.8 42 0 

20 1024.2 18.4 15.3 13.6 42 0 

21 1023.1 24.7 18.3 14.7 43 0 

22 1021.6 26.7 18.5 12.8 58 0 

23 1019.5 28.4 20.1 14.5 69 0 

24 1018.4 27.9 22.2 19.2 67 0 

25 1019.3 26 20.6 16.6 39 0 

26 1019.6 24.9 17.5 13 54 0 

27 1020.9 23.5 17.8 12.9 38 0 

28 1018.1 24.3 17 11.6 45 0 

29 1015.9 27.5 18.3 11.5 61 0 

30 1015 25.2 21.3 18.6 71 0 

Note (From Hong Kong Observatory): 

1. Rainfall measured in increment of 0.5 mm. Amount of < 0.5 mm cannot be detected  

2. # data incomplete 

 

Source: Hong Kong Observatory 

  



December 2025 Weather 

 

Station: Hong Kong Observatory  

 

Date 
Mean Pressure 

(hPa) 

Air Temperature Mean Relative 

Humidity 

(%) 

Total Rainfall 

(mm) 
Maximum 

(deg. C) 

Mean 

(deg. C) 

Minimum 

(deg. C) 

December 2025 

1 1014.4 25.6 22.9 21 79 1.3 

2 1014.9 24.5 22.8 21.7 76 Trace 

3 1019.4 22.7 21.5 20.5 69 2 

4 1021.4 20.9 19.8 18.9 72 - 

5 1021.3 22.8 20.4 18.9 72 - 

6 1019.8 22.9 20.4 18.8 74 - 

7 1019.5 24 21.3 18.7 72 - 

8 1019.3 25.5 22.5 20.5 59 - 

9 1019.8 23.4 21.1 19.5 68 - 

10 1018.8 21.9 20.8 19.7 79 0.2 

11 1017.8 26 22.7 20.4 70 - 

12 1018.3 21.8 21.1 20.3 71 - 

13 1019.8 22.6 20 15.7 72 0.7 

14 1021.9 19.5 17 15.6 48 Trace 

15 1021.4 19.9 17.6 15.6 56 - 

16 1019.7 22.9 20.1 18 69 - 

17 1019.7 25.3 21.4 18.3 70 - 

18 1019.4 22.4 20.4 19.1 73 - 

19 1016.6 23.7 21 18.9 76 0.3 

20 1016.6 24.9 23 21.2 64 - 

21 1018.2 24.7 21.9 19.9 74 - 

22 1018.9 21 19.7 19 74 - 

23 1017.2 21.3 20 18.9 74 0.3 

24 1014.6 23.8 21.3 19.1 78 - 

25 1018.3 20.8 17.8 14.8 66 1.7 

26 1021.2 15.5 14.7 14 61 - 

27 1020.1 19.5 16.8 13.8 66 - 

28 1019 20.5 18 16.1 71 - 

29 1016.9 21.5 18.8 16.8 75 - 

30 1015.4 23.3 19.5 17.1 73 - 

31 1014.8 20.8 19.4 18.6 72 - 

Note (From Hong Kong Observatory): 

Trace means rainfall less than 0.05 mm  

Source: Hong Kong Observatory 

Remark: The corresponding weather station at Wetland Park were unavailable at the time of preparation of this report. The corresponding month’s 

weather will be provided in the next reporting month. 




